HB0428/933822/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 428

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wims" and substitute "Wims, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Lopez, Martinez, Rosenberg, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, after "(2)" insert "(I)"; and strike beginning with the second "DEBT" in line 20 down through "SERVICE" in line 21 and substitute "A DEBT OWED BY A CONSUMER TO A PERSON WHOSE PRIMARY BUSINESS IS PROVIDING MEDICAL SERVICES, PRODUCTS, OR DEVICES, OR TO THE PERSON'S AGENT OR ASSIGNEE, FOR THE PROVISION OF THE MEDICAL SERVICES, PRODUCTS, OR DEVICES.

(II) "MEDICAL DEBT" DOES NOT INCLUDE DEBT CHARGED TO A CREDIT CARD UNLESS THE CREDIT CARD IS ISSUED UNDER AN OPEN-END OR CLOSED-END CREDIT PLAN OFFERED SOLELY FOR THE PAYMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES".

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 27 on page 3 down through "VIOLATION" in line 2 on page 4 and substitute "SHALL REMOVE THE LIEN".